KBRHBRD - HE M FER(ERETETEEHBHYET
PARTS * Specifications are subject to change without notice.

*Technische Daten kdnnen im Zuge ohne Ankiind d

I Kb s

A

PARTS x1
50698

58239 Pennzoil Nismo GT-R (R34)



Ny y—Fr—(06€>a—LA) X1,

50719 .
Chassis Counter gear (for 0.6 module) v},\._*‘,_ (06FZ2—IA) - X1
......................... r gear (for 0.6 module)
4y x4 mradgetriebe (fir 0,6 Module)
Tire 53293 i ire (pour 0,6
g:::n . 50718
V% = T2 o A x1
Antenna pipe 6095003
Antennedraht /— FIONT—1 X1
ZZ @ Knuckle arm
. O 2 VN x 1 ~ Gelenkarm
Masking seal 9495320 Fusée
Aufileber 50705
Cache
AF P = 8 cevrnerrnennnnann X1
Sticker 9495320
AT UB =D ceeeneeennannnnns x 1
Sticker 9495320
PARTS X!
Em P et x1 0005732 FL—=n x2 l
Motor 7435044 Wheel
Moteur Rad
) Roue
AoF—=TA—Laeerennnnnnns x4 0335164
Inner foam 53295 { 0
Innere Schaumgummiringe
Eponge intérieure
FSAT AP coeiieniennns x1
Drive beit 53278
Antriebsriemen
Courroie
Eo=TF—T e x4
Plastic tape
Kunststoffband
Bande adhésive
9415556
Alo-o'
‘ : AYL = w7
MA8 x2 F?479v7’~ Smmtor Mb 3565117
50843 E;'W shaft Axe de pignon intermédiaire
3Ix10mm&vELTER . .
Arbre d’entrainement F— =K pysi—
Tapping screw
MA1 %16 Wmube o MAI5 Pulley stopper '
taraud
50577 : : ] g 7795002 Blocage de renvoi de poulie
2X8mmFyELTER @
: Fr—ttysAZa ot (&) ,‘\
Tapping screw
MA2 ~6 scmnedscraie  MAY Gearbox joint (ong) A M 1Al 6 Eaicl
50573 Vis taraudeuse \ s
9805368  Accouplement de pont (long) ) Kugellagef MA19 ~~Ar7t
Roulement & billes X2 Star shaft
50802 Stem-Achse
3% 14nnBEATE R Support de Satellite
Step screw
MA3«s  [ulevaeo B
Vis décolletée MA17x2
50582 .
MAI10 Hr—HyrRZaf b (8) 1510=7Y % ’
Gearbox joint (short) Ball bearing
x1 e (kurz) saiog  Kugellager MA20 ~~F+—(X)
(]p“ ! 9805368  Accouplement de pont (court) Roulement & billes x4 wr:v,.m%w
MA4 2 3 X38mmA 2N 21—E> Grand pignon conique
Screw pin MA18 130x7Y >y
Schraubzapfe Ball bearil
Vis décolletée o x1 K"genggefng
53047 Roulement  billes m
RA—=NFPOAN
. MA11 Wheel axie MA2| RN A — (/)
' X 2mAY 21— x2 Rad-Achee Small bevel gear
MAS <2 Sorew pin 50604 50002 Kegelrad kiein
50605 Schraubzapfen Petit pignon conique
Vis décolletée
MAI 2 x4 VA T x1
SmmEO—R—JL Imm 7y — Grease
Ball connector Washer 50602 Fett
Pyl Beitagscheibe Graisse l [
MAG x6 Connecteur & rotule Rondelle 87025
50592
pym +FLoF o X1
. AAELTF x| L Box wrench 50038
3mmOY 5 (R
M MA7x 3'"'":;') i MAI13 mo_r;g (;‘:k Hex wrench 50038 Steckschidssel
53347 Seniity Madensohraube x2 O Ring (sctmaara) e onlissel 6 & tubo
Vis pointeau autoblocante Joint torique (noir)

22

58239 Pennzoil Nismo GT-R (R34)




.

TAMIYA

3mn 7y — (K) MAI14 <1
PARTS MB4 Washer (large) E] HYLI—p Tt
X2 Beilagslcehoibo (groB) Counter shaft 3555117
: 0415557 53269 Rondelle (grande) Vv ewelle -
B e @l Axe de pignon intermédiaire
307y — Tl =Ry E
MB5  washer o) MAT15 Pulley stopper
Ix 15mmSyELTER x5 Beilagscheibe xt R - y
Tapping 505868 Rondelle 7795002 Blocage de renvoi de poulie
Schneidschraube
MBI x3 Vis taraudeuse : ‘}
50583 3mmOY > % (R) —
3 10mmF AL T ER o llllel3 ORing(swzm) Q: - :Z>
mmyvETE. ; o= N
reoping Joint torique (nor) MABx¢ 5172 +7t
Schneidschraube . 50843 Drive shaft
MA1 x14 Vis taraudeuse L Amet;gwo«e
sos77 MA16 1150=7 Y% : MBS x1 711«5@7!‘3:’:‘:
Ball bearing 53269 Motor mou
mER {4 x5 Kugellager Motor-Lager
3x14 mgggﬂm Rt & il 853?' Support moeur
MA3 x4 VeBechraube Fp—#tyr T2 HR)
50582 MA9 Gearbox joint (long)
x1 Getriebagehause-Gelenk (lang)
MAI17 x2 9605368 Accouplement de pont (long)
4x I0m§::|='1 1510=7Y %
screw Ball beari
Vis décolletée 53126 Roulement 4 billes
X —HyoRaf b (5E)
3X 12mALER oy hx’llmo Geaboxfomarery
Screw ~7Y Getriebegehause-Gelenk
MBS x2 Schraube @ MA18- mm.g 9805368  Accouplement de pont (court)
Vis \ 1 Kugel
53269 - 5);“7 Roulement & billes MBI x1  z—9—FL—}
4305125 Motor plate
uette-moteur
J 14TE= 4> P
3x38nmR Y 2—E MBY7 147 Pinion gear FA-RFIAN
MA4 x2 Screw pin X1 142 Motorritzel MA1T1l  Wheel axe 5% 16mms 47
3chhm1hzaphn 53084  Pignon moteur 14 dents x2 Rad-Achse ) Tube
décolletée 50604 Axe de roue MBI10 -1 Rohr
‘ SmmER—H— 1
3X22mmR Y 1—E: MA7 mx 71
MAS5 x2 schm:ph - Om Ball connector m X2 3mn 2 }’;;‘f**/
50605 bzapfen Kugelkopt 53347 Schiitz-Madenschraube
MAG x6 Connecteur a rotule Vo o o
3mm TS — ) )
@ MBS =l 0 Tmm
: Beilagscheibe 22311 0x4 I:‘ZP/'::F
3% 15mPvELTERX Kok °°"’°d,"""m'°° »
Tapping screw MC4 2m77iv— MC15xa IINRT) Y
MBI x4 Vis taraudouss x2 Washer 53163 Coil spring
s0680 ma Gz ooty
OH seal Ressort hélicoidal
3 12mp R cs Ol MCI1x4 oot setanchens
; O-ring (red)
MC1 x1 Schneidschraube 8 O-Ring (rot)
Vis taraudeuse
sosg7  Jointtorique (fouge) FosarTyva .
MCIZ Tension pulley bushing 7'/. > (X)
3% 10mmdyELTE R x Lagerbuchse fir Snap pin (large)
OnedyE 7 2mmEY >y ! ; Federstit (grof)
MAT1 x31 Schnoechras @ 'l"fs Eing 3485381 Bague de poulie do tension  MIC 16 x 1 Emte)méwnque
Vis taraudeuse -Ring 50197 (grande)
50577 50588 Circlip
2X10mms+7F i ZFyTEL (I
S X lmBHER MC7 x4 —— Mc13 e O 2w
Step screw 1260<7Y 25 4 Achee MC17xs Federstift (dein)
MA3 x4 Vi dootiorgo pobeminil e 50197 oy, e
50582 53085 Flo'.nlememw a billes
SmmEQ—FR—IL 3mm 7y —(X)
2.6 X 10mmPvELTERX MC8 850~TFYLY Ball connector M4B4 ‘g;shef aa’g:)( o)
T ’ Kugelkopf x lagscheibe (g
MC2 1 vt AR M 2‘"@%’”“""9 MAG x4  Connecteur & rotule 53276  Rondelle (grande)
50575 Vis taraudeuse 53030 Roulement a billes 50592.
2 X 8mmALEX 4dmm7 30y ~ 3X 16mmE v T MZC 18 R?t:;‘:d—n'yl"
Screw Flange lock nut
MC3x2 Schraube Sicherungsmutter MC14x3 Shat 53276 mm‘f;@
9805556 Vis Ecrou nylstop & flasque 9805193 Tige filetée
pes 9415577 MAI 3 30mOY 27 (R) PRV 7 4V SR PR X1 TR T — veeeerrnrrneeesesnnens x 1
| ' @ v 8“9,” matz) : \F;ak\foreing plate 53287 Double-l::!edtape 50171
b - Joumnt%fique (noir) Plaque de renfort Adhésif double face
M AFyTEL (1) e et
G s I rerererennninniann x1 FAQL IS rrnnennenaannninn x3
Snap pin (small) Damper oil 778500 Nylon band 50595
Federstift (idein) ) tor- Ol 1 Nylonband
5’!'1?7 17x8 Epingle métalique (pette) T amortieseurs Coller nylon

23

58239 Pennzoil Nismo GT-R (R34)



PENNZOILNISMOE -] amumié

@ =St BT T LTI FLTHEEELL

AFTER MARKET SERVICE CARD

When purchasing Tamiya replacement parts, please
take or send this form to your local Tamiya dealer so
that the parts required can be correctly identified and
supplied. Please note that specifications, availability
and price are subject to change without notice.

KUNDENNACHBETREUUNGS-KARTE

Wenn Sie TAMIYA-Ersatzteile kaufen mochten, nehmen
Sie bitte zur Unterstitzung dieses Formular mit zu
Ihrem Grtlichen Fachhandler. Bezuglich der Argaben,
der Lagerhaltung der Artikel und der Preise smd
Anderungen vorbehalten.

i

SERVICE APRES-VENTE

LISTE PIECES DETACHEES

Afin de vous permettre de vous procurer des piéces de
rechange Tamiya. Amenez cette liste a votre point de
vente Tamiya qui ne manquera pas de vous renseigner.
Veuillez noter que les caracténsthues, disponibilité et
prix peuvent changer sans avis préalable.

PARTS CODE

1825194  Body

50719 TAO03 Bathtub Chassis

50698 TAO3 A Parts (Front Gear Case) (A1-A5)

50699 TAO3F B Parts (Rear Gear Case) (B1-B5)
50700 TAO03 C Parts (Upright) (C1-C14)
50701 TAO03 D Parts (Sus. Arm) (D1-D7) (2 pcs.)
50717 TAO03 E Parts (Bumper) (E1-E10)
50702 TAO3 F Parts (Pulley) (F1-F5) (2 pcs.)
50718 *1 TAO3 G Parts (Gear)
G Parts (G1 &G2) x1 Spur Gear x1
Diff. Spur Gear x1 Counter Gear x1

Plastic Spacer x1

0005732  H Parts (H1-H3)

50744 TAO3 L Parts (Bodl' Mount) (L1-L3)
50598  *1 CVA Mini Shock Unit I V Parts (V1-V11, 2 pc€)
50599  *1 CVA Mini Shock Unit I W Parts (W1-W3, 2 pcs.)
50705 TAO03 Knuckle Arm (2 pcs.)

53278 TAO03 Aramid Fiber Reinforced Drive Belt

0335164 *1 Wheels (2 pcs.)

53293 *1 Reinforced Slicks Type-A (2 pcs.)
53295 Tire Inner Foam (4 pcs.)

9415556  Metal Parts Bag A

9415557  Metal Parts Bag B

9415558  Metal Parts Bag C

9415577  Metal Parts Bag D

50577 3x10mm Tapping Screw (MA1 x10)
50573 2x8mm Tapping Screw (MA2 x10)
50582 3x14mm Step Screw (MA3 x5)

50605 *1 Screw Pin Set (MAS x2...etc.)

50592 5mm Ball Connector (MA6 x10)

53347 3x3mm Spring Set Screw (MA7 x10)
50643  *1 TA02 & FWD Touring Car Drive Shaft Set (MA8 x2)

9805368 *1 Gear Box Joint (MA9 & MA10, 1 pc. each)
*1 TGX Wheel Axle (MA11 x2)

*1 Diff. Bevel Gear Set (MA12 x2, MA19 x1, MA20 x2, MA21 x3)
3555117 *1 Counter Shaft (MA14 x1)

7795002  Pulley Stopper for TAO3 Chassis (MA15 x2)
53008 1150 Sealed Ball Bearing (MA16 x4)
53126 1510 Sealed Ball Bearing (MA17 x2)
53047 730 Sealed Ball Bearing (MA18 x4)
50583 3x15mm Tapping Screw (MB1 x10)
50585 4x10mm Step Screw (MB2 x5)

53269 TAO3 Aluminum Motor Mount Plate (MB3 x2, MB4 x2, MBS)
50586 3mm Washer (MB5 x15)

53064 14T, 15T H.P. Steel Pinion Gear Set (MB7...etc.)
4305125  Motor Plate (MB9)

50575 2.6x10mm Tappmg Screw (MC2 x5)
9805556  2x8mm Screw (MC3 x10)

50597 Damper O-ring (MCS x10, Red)

50588 2mm E-ring (MC6 x15)

53065 1260 Sealed Ball Bearing (MC7 x2)

53030 850 Sealed Ball Bearing (MC8 x4)
9805557  4mm Flange Lock Nut (MC9 x4)
50601  *1 CVA Mini Shock Unit I Piston Rod (MC10 x2)
50600 CVA Mini Shock Unit I Oil Seal (MC11 x6)
3455381  Tension Pulley Bushing (MC12)
50594 2x10mm Shaft (MC13 x10)
9805193  3x16mm Threaded Shaft (MC14 x2)
53163  *1 On-Road Tuned Spring Set (MC15 x2...etc.)
50197 Snap Pin Set (MC16 x10, MC17 x5)
53276  *1 TAO03 Fluorescent Color Stabilizer Set (MC18 x1...etc.)
7795001 Damper Oil #900 (2 pcs.)
50038 Tool Set (Box Wrench, Hex Wrench...etc.)
50171 Heat Resistant Double-Sided Tape
50595 Nylon Band w/Metal Hook (10 pcs.)
53287 TAO03 Carbon Reinforcing Plate
87025 Ceramic Grease
7435044  Motor
6095003  Antenna Pipe (30cm)
9495320  Sticker (a, b) & Masking Seal
9415285  Speed Controller Bag
Instructions x1 Resistor x1
Speed Controller  x1 Speed Control Rod x1
Switch Lubricant x1 3mm Washer x4

3x10mm Tapping Screw x11
1055888  Instructions
"1 Requires 2 sets for one car.

TAMIYA SPARE PARTS & HOP-UP OPTIONS
Tamiya offers Spare Parts & Hop-Up Options for im-
proved performance at the track. Visit your local
Tamiya dealer for assistance. Please note that speci-
fications, availability and price are subject to change
without notice.

TAMIYA ERSATZTEILE & HOP-UP-TEILE
Fur bessere Fahrleistung auf der Piste bietet TAMIYA
Ersatzteile und Hop-Up-Teile an. Besuchen Sie lhren
ortlichen Fachhandler, er wird lhnen helfen. Beziglich
der Angaben, der Lagerhaltung der Artikel und der
Preise sind Anderungen vorbehalten.

PIECES DETACHEES ET OPTIONNELLES
Tamiya propose des piéces détachées et piéces op-
tionnelles pour améliorer les performances sur la piste.
Rendez vous chez votre détaillant habituel pour tous
renseignements. Veuillez noter que les caractéris-
tiques, disponibilités et prix peuvent changer sans
avis préalable.

ITEM NO.

53267 TAO3 Ball Differential

53274 TAO03 Aluminum Counter Shaft
53275 TAO03 Aluminum Motor Heat Sink
53279 TAO03 Torque Splitter Unit

53280
53288
53298
53305
53306

TAO03 Super Low Friction Damper Set
TAO03 Aluminum Rear Upright (2 pcs.)
TAO3F Torque Control Unit (15/17T)
TAO03 Lightweight Drive Shaft (2 pcs.)
TAO3F FRP Chassis Kit

53309
53310
53316
53325
53326

TAO03 Titanium Suspension Shaft Set
TAO03 Universal Drive Shaft (2 pcs.)

TAO03 Aluminum Front Hub Carrier (2 pcs.)
TAO03 Aluminum Knuckle Arm (2 pcs.)
TAO03 Aluminum Racing Steering Set

*BRERIZIZEDH—RHBETY,
ARBRELS SHRBBEORS, . BESE
. BEESECOH—RIZBALTFEL,

PENNZOIL

NISMO @T@

1/10 ®BRC 4WD
V=20 Th-

AVZXATN-ZZREGT R(R34)

BREBLLLEY, ZbLEFE TOXFYvh—
HRESNET7 79— —EZXRYBWIETIEL
1212339, BT TSI —Y—
EXCEEEXTIHEE.
ZOHh—-FORERSE TH
IAKELBEWEI Q. E
/BB (00MLLTF YIFAT)
E—HICEBRLAATAWL, &
B, TXBLLRIIVYH-FR

\ ROLTELTES
SINDN-VE]

BEREE ABCLEGET. ) gt

g 2,508
ot “770m
A () oo 600F3
SEEEA -voorveeneeneeanens ..3,300M
A TR (1) - ovvveerrmrennreeanieennnens 340
Fr—HyoRXaf b5 (FIR) oo 520/

..... Ion

--3,200F

FToat—Fyleac 150
25 BrmALER (10F) -oovocovrescnseiiecns 170
4nm TS0y F b (M) e 180F3
BX16RTS AT (2FR) +ovvrteersnesnnnns 120/
&ﬁ D rrrerrreree ittt 280H
B PN --1,320M
SFF AT (Bem) oooeeeeeeen 270M
S el CN R & ey 950/
BEBEIR] -vvvvvvvereeereeennnnnii ettt 600/

ZORBIZHBIROCBMDI-DDRC ARF =V
REINTVIT, BACOMBEERA. 27234
#H7 75— —EXTERVKDT AL,

X B
= (sleg) .............................. 700 -270M
ArS—Y (SPGBY-+wvrvsrsrosrrsressnssensnes 7007339073
B/ S— (SP.G9)- rrrerersseeserresensusens 700F3 -390F3
CotmY (SP.700)-+:oereersemseseenseneass 50073 -270M
DsR= X2 (SP.J01) sormveeeeesnneeeessnnees 600F3 -270F3
EsS— Y (SPT17) roeerenresesenemseninninenss 500/ -270F3
FrR="/ X2 (SP.702) ++vrvrrererrereorasconens 400M-1208

GIR=Y NI Y=Y — AN— Y — FI7E47,
FFRR—Y— BB (SP.718)--wwwmveee 400F3-160M
LsS—Y (SP.744) -+ --350M-160M
V3= X2 (SP.598) --500/3 - 160
W=y x2(SP.599) - --500M3 - 160/

F YO NP —Lr(SP.705) --300F3 - 160F3
FSAT I (OP.278) «ooeveveesneeneinns 600M3-120M
H447 X 2(0P.293) ++-voeevee -+1,200M-270M
A F—TA—2aX4(0OP.295) oo neeeeeneee 400160/
+FLLF AMBLLF, Smf TR X 4(SP.38)--200/ - 1203
THRMBET —F (SP.AT1) cevereeneeneees 300F3-120M
RFyTELKR X108 X 5(SP.197) ------- 200M- 90M
2 X 8mmP Yy ELTERX X 10(SP.573) «--voe 100/ - 804
2.6 X 10mmPyELYEX X5(SP.575) -+ 100M- 80
3 X 10mmPYELTEX X 10(SP.577) %+ 1003 - 80F
3 X 14mmB T 9 yETER X 5(SP.582) 100+ 80
3 X 15mmPyELTEX X 10(SP.583) -+ 150 - 80
4 X 10mmEBE AR X5 (SP.585) -+-+---- --150/- 80
3mm 7y S4— X 15 (SP.586) 100/3- 80M
2mmEY) ¥ X 15(SP.588) ----- 100M- 80M
SmmEQ—H—JL X 10 (SP.592) ---+--o- 300 - 80M
2X10mmXF LR 7h X 10(SP.594) ------- 150« 80F
F402/38F X 10 (SP.595) - 150/ 80M
3mmOY ¥ (F) x 10 (sp.597) 150/ - 80M
FALN— X 6(SP.600) -+ --200M- 80M
EXPByF X 2(SP.601) -oooeeeeeeeeeeeeenes 150 - 80
RRMFP= XL KX UMb SmTyi—X2(SP602) 3003« 90F9
FRA—WT I X 2(SP.604) ---weeeeeeneeee 4507

3 X22mmX Y 2—E> X 2(SP.605) ------++
F547:/‘\’7|‘ x 2 (Sp643) .................

11505 /8= — <71 ¥ x4(0OP.8) 1,200 120/
8505 /8= — N7V ¥ x4(0P.30) 1,600 -120M
7305/8—>—NR7Y Y x4(0P.47) 1,500/-1208
14THP. XF—IE=H> (OP.64) ----+----- 700Mm-120M
1260578 —S— N <FY ¥ x2(0P.65) --700/3 - 120
15105/8 == N7V ¥ x2(0P.126) --- 1,200 - 120
AANRTY Y (M) X2(OP.163) --=----++ 800F3-160M
PRiRATL=h3X 2mmAE X2, Jm T =K x2(0P269) 200+ 903
ZFES4HF =k (K) X 1. 3mT7r—X x4 (0P.276) --800F3 + 120

| ABEERED FAE)

N—=H sy TL—p(OP.287) - oreeveeee 800M- 90M
3X3mmRT YT LER (OP.347) -0

& s3i—F 4 $#900 X2 (A0.5001) -
T =) —=Xpysi—x2(A0.5002) -

--+400M3 - 160/

|SIYIT YR (87025) vrreeee
ARTFHET 4y (SP.845) «oooveveeeeeees 3,200M-610M
GREHE DUV T) REHNFRREIATULIRBRHE, X

EHrCLETY, BRE 2AUETEXDORE.
BOEEOHE(I1E) I TRMTY, BROSE
55,000 5 A 2 BE. XHBEY—EXELYET,

BERDIARBIEDBRIEMN
DA —FEPEIITEMES., X5—i, &
%, BRE. BRAELIRBAT L, RAAEMHR
M-GREESLSEE V&, DEEFS-00810
-9-1118, MAEL - ASME THEFAALAT a L,

(FIXA—Fr SivhA—FEHBINITCEE

RDAFHB(RHBETT, #L(B779—Y—FE

XEFTHEMUEbET AL,

(BMVabEES  BE 054-283-0003
*®% 03-3899-3765 (%@~ AWizX)

R FRA(A~2&MB)8:00~20:00 X8 P kA

For Japanese use only ! wITEM 58239

e L
_E ( ) -
£ 1)

- /fmxf..., e U;T&;':%)'&)‘)i’r

0699 = ﬂﬂﬁi.ﬂﬂlﬁ3 7 T422-8610

24

58239 Pennzoil Nismo GT-R (R34)

|
:
I
l
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
l
|
I
|
|
!
|
|
|
:
|
|
|
l
|
|



